
SPARE PARTS - 

POULTRY CATALOGUE 

May 2012 

 

www.stockyardindustries.com 

Ph: (07) 4697 3344 

 

SPARE PARTS - 

POULTRY CATALOGUE 

June 2019 

 

www.stockyardindustries.com 

Ph: (07) 4697 3344 

http://www.stockyardindustries.com/
http://www.stockyardindustries.com/


Table of Contents  

Feeding System  2 

Flex Vey 75 GM 4 

Flex Vey 90 GM 6 

Flex Vey 125 GM 8 

Flex Vey 350 US 10 

Flex Vey 450 US 12 

Male Feeding 14 

Duopan 17 

Chain-Suspend 22 

Chain-Standing 25 

Fluxx Breeder—Germany  27 

Watering System 28 

Dosmatic 30 

Linking 31 

Ventilation   

EM50  32 

EMC50 35 

Air Inlet 38 

Air Outlet - CL600 39 

Air Outlet - DA600 40 

Climate Control 41 

Alarm 42 

Heaters 43 

Layer (Univent)  44 

Rainmaker 50 

Colonynest 52 

Special Parts 54 

Contact Us 55 

  

  

  



Feeding System 

Page 2 

Pulley 1 7/8" 47,6mm  End anchor cpl  Tube 45x1,25-3050 4hole  

Plastic with   
suspension eye. 

 Anti-roost AM BP330  

00-00-0313  11-31-1155 11-31-3524  

      

Pulley 3 1/2"   Traverse f/suspension Hopper  End-tube 2775mm 4hole dia45 

89mm AM+BP  BP330  

00-00-3005 11-31-1304 11-31-3529  

      

Pulley 4 1/8" 105mm  Upper part for hopper 115l  Lower part for hopper  

Plastic with split 
strap. 

 AM+BP   BP/AM for tube 
dia 45 and 47,6 

 

00-00-3006  11-31-1311  11-31-3545  

      

Cup hook galv  Wire mesh guard for lower part of 
hopper  

Bracket for cable winch 340kg and 
hopper suspended 

120x22x7,8 
(welding) 

BP/AM  AM/BP  

10-93-1642 11-31-1314 11-31-3581  

      

Hanger for tube   Tube clamp   Dish   

BP/AM Riveted cpl for 
tube d45,0 

 RPM330  

11-00-0089 11-31-3211 11-31-3711  

      

Cable lock   Auger open core 35,4/45 right   Protective hose 1500mm   

AM AM/SA  for Sensor AFS  

11-00-3002 11-31-3248 11-31-4106  

      

Lower part for hopper 115L  Tube 45x1,25-3050 3hole Drive 0,55KW 230/400V 50Hz 
AM5   

2way central AM 
Rapid-Rooster 

  BP330  wo/sensor with 
switch box 

 

11-03-3541 11-31-3523  11-31-4652  

      

      

      

      

      

      

      



Page 3 

Feedpan cpl FLUXX 330-5 plus  Hexagon head screw M  6x 12  Wire rope 2mm galv  

  DIN 558 galv                        

11-31-4760  99-10-1100  99-50-1260  

      

Tension spring 2x14x134  Hexagon nut M 10  U-bolt cadm. cpl  8x25/W52/H69  

C DIN 17223 galv     Pipe 2"  

39-00-3096  99-20-1029  99-50-1420  

      

Cup Hook   Self-locking counter nut M  6  U-bolt galv 8x25/W34/H50 

5/16 x 16.5      

81-73-1562  99-20-1043  99-50-3003  

      

Grille  5-arm  Self-locking counter nut M   Winch 550kg for mounting at ceiling 

BP/FLUXX 330  8 DIN 985-6 galv    

83-00-8530  99-20-1064  99-50-3140  

      

Cylinder outer   Ship chain galv 5mm DIN 766 Wire rope   

For FLUXX 330     5mm galv  

83-00-8717  99-50-0003  99-50-3700  

      

Tube adapter  S-hook 2"   Wire rope  

for FLUXX 330  no 60/6x55  4mm galv  

83-00-8718  99-50-0005  99-50-3703  

      

Cylinder inner  Cable clamp 3mm 1/8"    

for FLUXX 330  galv DIN 741      

83-00-8779  99-50-0014    

      

Sensor AFS-01-60sec 90-250V Cable clamp 5mm 3/16"    

  galv similar DIN 7    

91-00-3905  99-50-0120    

      

      

      

Feeding System 



Page 4 

Fixing material for basic boot for 
sheet metal silo 

Flexible tube DN 75 PUR-MH Sleeve socket 150 for PG36  

      

20-00-3216  25-57-3127  25-60-3100  

      

Tension ring 150 galv with sealinf  Transfer funnel onto 2nd auger 
FV75 (Incl. tension shaft) 

Drive 0,75KW 400V 3PH 50Hz 
Flex-Vey 90 

ring 1mm       

25-16-3033  25-57-3011  25-61-3065  

      

Bend 45deg 75x3,3 radius 1533 Mounting set for outlet B Sensor MS-45R 220V threaded 

      

83-03-6812  25-57-3161  60-40-0754  

      

Upper part galv f/boot for flexible  
auger 

Coupler PVC for conveying pipe 
Flex-Vey 75 

Sensor MS-45R 24V AC/DC 

      

25-16-3602  25-59-1112  60-40-0655  

      

Shutter guide PE for boot Housing for outlet B with shut off Pipe 75x2,00-1200 PVC slotted  

      

25-16-3603  83-01-6117  83-00-5085  

      

Conveying pipe 75x3,3-3080 PVC Tension shaft w/bearing  M90 Pipe 81,5x2,00-1200 PVC slott.  

Flex-Vey 75      

83-03-6810  25-59-3021  83-00-5086  

      

Hand slide galv f/boot f/flex.auger Auger open core 60/60 right Pipe 90x3,50-1200 PVC slotted 

      

25-16-3607  25-57-1702  83-00-5087  

      

Funnel GRP for boot for flex.    
Auger for sheet metal silos 

Sensor MS-45R 220V Electric motor 0.75KW 230/400 
50/60  1500/1800r B3 

      

25-16-3629  60-40-0654  90-00-1507  

      

      

      

Flex Vey 75 GM 



Page 5 

Flex Vey 75 GM 

Reducing bush 150x90 galv   

      

83-00-5792      

      

Outlet B with shut-off & cable    

control cpl       

25-57-3160      

      

Screw union PG 36   

      

99-30-300      

      

Clamp f/pipe    

      

99-50-0475      

      

     

      

      

      

     

      

      

      

     

      

      

      

     

      

      

      

      

      



Page 6 

Fixing material for basic boot for 
sheet metal silo 

Conveying pipe 90x4,0-3000 PVC 
Flex Vey 

Sleeve socket 150 for PG36  

      

20-00-3216  25-59-1028  25-60-3100  

      

Tension ring 150 galv with sealinf  Bend 90deg 90x4,0 radius 2310 
Flex-Vey 90  

Drive 0,75KW 400V 3PH 50Hz 
Flex-Vey 90 

ring 1mm       

25-16-3033  25-59-1035  25-61-3065  

      

Connection GRP for boot for flex. 
Auger for feedweigher 

Bend 45 deg.89x3,5 radius 1568   
Flex-vey 90 

Sensor MS-45R 220V threaded 

      

25-16-3601  25-59-1045  60-40-0754  

      

Upper part galv f/boot for flexible  
auger 

Coupler PVC for conveying pipe 
Flex-Vey 90 

Bracket for sensor MS-45R at drop 
pipe 75/90 

      

25-16-3602  25-59-1112  83-00-4958  

      

Shutter guide PE for boot Auger open core 70x65x46,5x4,3  Pipe 75x2,00-1200 PVC slotted  

  right Flex-Vey 90    

25-16-3603  25-59-1701  83-00-5085  

      

Lower part for silo boot M 90 1-line  Tension shaft w/bearing  M90 Pipe 81,5x2,00-1200 PVC slott.  

1-direction      

25-16-3605  25-59-3021  83-00-5086  

      

Hand slide galv f/boot f/flex.auger Flexible tube DN 90 PUR-MH Pipe 90x3,50-1200 PVC slotted 

      

25-16-3607  25-59-3129  83-00-5087  

      

Funnel GRP for boot for flex.    
Auger for sheet metal silos 

Outlet with shut-off PVC incl. cable 
control Flex-Vey 90  

Pipe 102x4,00-1200 PVC slotted 

      

25-16-3629  25-59-3130  83-00-5088  

      

      

      

Flex Vey 90 GM 



Page 7 

Flex Vey 90 GM 

Reducing bush 150x90 galv  S-hook 2" no 60/6x55  

      

83-00-5792    99-50-0005  

      

Housing for outlet B with shut-off   Suspension chain K 27  

Flex-Vey 90      

83-01-6119    99-50-0012  

      

Conveying pipe 89x3,5-3095 PVC   Clamp f/pipe Flex-Vey 90  

Flex Vey 90      

83-03-6811    99-50-0476  

      

Lifting eye bolt    M 8x 25 galv  Hose band clip 90-110  

      

99-10-1563    99-50-1369  

      

Drilling screw 3,5x 16 DIN 7504-K     

      

99-10-3891      

      

Self-locking counter nut M  8 DIN      

985-6 galv      

99-20-1064      

      

Screw union PG 36     

      

99-30-300      

      

Ship chain galv 5mm DIN 766     

      

99-50-0003      

      

      

      



Page 8 

Fixing material for basic boot  Funnel GRP for boot for flexible 
auger for sheet metal silo 

Bracket for sensor MS-45R at drop 
pipe 75/90 

without funnel      

20-00-3211  25-16-3629  83-00-4958  

      

Fixing material for basic boot for  Flexible tube DN 90 PUR-MH Pipe 90x3,50-1200 PVC slotted 

sheet metal silo      

20-00-3216  25-59-3129  83-00-5087  

      

Tension ring 150 galv with sealing  Auger open core 100/70 right Flex- Pipe 102x4,00-1200 PVC slotted 

ring 1mm  Vey 125    

25-16-3033  25-62-1701  83-00-5088  

      

Connection GRP f/boot for flexible 
auger for feedweigher 

Tension shaft e/bearing M125 Reducing bush 150x90 galv 

      

25-16-3601  25-62-3021  83-00-5792  

      

Upper part galv f/boot for flexible  Bend 45deg 125x5,0 radius 2750  Pipe 90x3,50-1200 with boring for  

auger  Flex-Vey 125  sensor MS-45R  

25-16-3602  25-62-3034  83-00-5829  

      

Shutter guide PE for boot Drive 1,10KW 400V 3PH 50Hz       Conveying pipe 125x5,0-3120 
PVC Flex-Vey 125 

  Flex-Vey 125    

25-16-3603  25-62-3065  83-01-2437  

      

Hand slide galv f/boot f/flex.auger Mounting-set for outlet B Flex-Vey  Housing for outlet B with shut-off  

  125  Flex-Vey 125  

25-16-3607  25-62-3161  83-01-6121  

      

Cover plate galve for hand slide Sensor MS-45R 220V threaded Lower part for silo boot M125  

    1-line 1-direction  

25-16-3625  60-40-0754  83-03-2966  

      

      

      

Flex Vey 125 GM 



Page 9 

Flex Vey 125 GM 

Lifting eye bolt M 8x 25 galv   Hose bend clip 90-110 

      

99-10-1563    99-50-1369  

      

Drilling screw 3,5x 16 DIN 7504-K     

      

99-10-3891      

      

Self-locking counter nut M 8 DIN      

985-6 galv      

99-20-1064      

      

Screw union PG 36     

      

99-30-3001      

      

Ship chain galv 5mm DIN 766     

      

99-50-0003      

      

S-hook 2" no 60/6x55     

      

99-50-0005      

      

Suspension chain K 27     

      

99-50-0012      

      

Clamp f/pipe Flex-Vey125     

      

99-50-0477      

      

      

      



Page 10 

PLATE ADPT 60DEG F/22BIN   ELBOW 3.5 45DEG 6'R PVC BOOT,DBL,22,30DEG,W/ADPT--F 
ODEG BIN, 

    L/UNLOADERS 
FLX-28 

 

25-00-3331  86-00-0071  86-00-0124  

      

TEE PVC 4-1/2X4-1/2X4-1/2  ELBOW 3.5 90DEG 6'R PVC ROOF FILL KT,3.5SGL,50HZ 
3PH,3/4HP 

    190220-380-
400V,1440R 

 

25-04-0188  86-00-0072  86-00-0178  

      

FEED SHUT-OFF ASSY 450 FI OUTLET DROP 3.50 W/NYLON Pwr Unit 50Hz 300Gr, 1.0HP, 3Ph 

      

25-04-0209  86-00-0073  86-00-0179  

      

Sensor MS-45R 220V threaded FLEX SPOUT KIT 3.5X12"  ARBOR ASSY 3 1/2 W/ZERK 

      

60-40-0754  86-00-0089  86-00-0180  

      

CEMENT F/PVC PIPE MEDIUM TUBE DROP 4-1/8 OD X 6' Boot 16inch 30degr.  

      

25-03-1009  86-00-0090  86-00-0181  

      

TUBE PVC 3.5X10'BELLED " TUBE DROP 3-1/2 OD X 6' Boot 16inch straight 

      

86-00-0068  86-00-0091  86-00-0182  

      

COUPLER- PVC- 3.50   UNLOADER,350,SINGLE OUT, Pwr Unit 50Hz 300Gr, 1.5HP, 3Ph 

      

86-00-0069  86-00-0092  86-00-0221  

      

Hanger 350 suspension AUGER FLX HV 2.40 OD 60'  Screw #10X.50 HEX Washer  

    A6102  

86-00-0070  86-00-0097  99-10-1115  

      

      

      

Flex Vey 350 US 



Page 11 

Flex Vey 350 US 

Screw union PG 36      

      

99-30-3001      

      

Downgate dia 150 K150     

      

25-16-3220      

      

    Clamp Hose Geared 2.5 TO  

N6592      

99-50-1365      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      



Page 12 

PLATE ADPT 60DEG F/22BIN ELBOW ASSY 450 PVC 45DEG BOOT,DBL,22,30DEG,W/ADPT--F 
ODEG BIN,L/UNLOADERS  

    FLX-28  

25-00-3331  25-04-0219  86-00-0124  

      

TEE PVC 4-1/2X4-1/2X4-1/2 ELBOW 3.5 90DEG 6'R PVC  ROOF FILL KIT 3 50HZ 3PH   

    N8448  

25-04-0188  86-00-0072  25-03-0164  

      

FEED SHUT-OFF ASSY 450 FI OUTLET DROP 3.50 W/NYLON PWR HD,1HP,3PH,50HZ,190---
220/380/440V,330RPM 25040194 

      

25-04-0209  86-00-0073  86-00-0112  

      

Sensor MS-45R 220V threaded FLEX SPOUT ASSY,450 FILL--
4.5X 12,W/CLAMPS &  

ARBOR ASSY 3 1/2 W/ZERK 

  Screws,25040240    

60-40-0754  86-00-0119  86-00-0180  

      

CEMENT F/PVC PIPE MEDIUM TUBE DROP 4-7/8OD X 6FT   UNLOADER,450,SGL OUT,--W/
ABR,W/BOOT HDW 25041560 

  N3683    

25-03-1009  15-00-0258  86-00-0121  

      

TUBE,PVC,4.5X10'BELLED--END 
4.5OD,4.133ID.(480'PER) 

TUBE DROP 4-7/8OD X 6FT  
N3683 

BOOT SGL 22 30DEG L/ADPT.   
N5127 " 

      

86-00-0113  15-00-0258  25-16-2908  

      

COUPLER PVC 450  UNLOADER 450 SGL OUT Boot , sgl , 22" , str , L/Adpt flx 

    -2916  

25-04-0218  25-04-0160  25-16-2916  

      

HANGER,450/500 SUSPENSION AUGER,60",450,FLEX-VEY  PWR HD,1.5HP,3PH,50HZ,190---
220/380/440V,330RPM 25040194 

-2553      

86-00-0115  86-00-0127  86-00-0221  

      

      

      

Flex Vey 450 US 



Page 13 

Flex Vey 450 US 

SCREW #10X 3/8 HEX WASHER        

A3502       

99-10-0773      

      

Screw union PG 36     

      

99-30-3001      

      

Downgate dia 150 K150     

      

25-16-3220      

      

    Clamp Hose Geared 2.5 TO  

N6592      

99-50-1365      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      



Page 14 

Pulley 1 7/8" 47,6mm plastic with  End-tube 2775mm 3hole dia45,0   Grille MP330 

suspension  Male-Pan    

00-00-0313  11-03-3729  11-31-3562  

      

Pulley 3 1/2" 89mm cast iron with  End anchor cpl anti-roost AM Volume reducing insert white  

bearing    MP/RPM330  

00-00-3005  11-31-1155  11-31-3568  

      

Pulley 4 1/8" 105mm plastic  Traverse f/suspension Hopper AM Feedpan cpl Male Pan w/shut off  

with spli    and BP-dish  

00-00-3006  11-31-1304  11-31-3585  

      

Cup hook galv       120x22x7,8 Tube clamp riveted cpl for tube  Tube adapter PA for rigid  

  d45,0  Male Pan  

10-93-1642  11-31-3211  11-31-3587  

      

Hanger (ZnAl) for tube BP/AM Auger open core 35,4/45 right  Compression spring D-207 J-01 

  AM/SA    

11-00-0089  11-31-3248  11-31-3596  

      

Cable lock AM Dish BP330  Holding pin for tube adapter rigidly  

    mounted  

11-00-3002  11-31-3511  11-31-3597  

      

Insulator - oviform Cylinder outer for "BP/MP/
RPM330/MalePan" 

Drive 0,55KW 230/400V 50Hz 
AM5 wo/sensor with switch box 

      

11-00-9071  11-31-3514  11-31-4652  

      

Tube 45x1,25-3050 3hole  Slide shut-off BP/MP330 Tension spring 2x14x134 C DIN  

Male-Pan    17223 galv  

11-03-3723  11-31-3536  39-00-3096  

      

      

      

Male Feeding 



Page 15 

Male Feeding 

Guide ring for shut-off MalePan Hexagon nut M 10 galv   DIN 555 Thimble 6mm for cable 5mm       

    DIN 6899  

83-00-0130  99-20-1029  99-50-1077  

      

Cylinder inner for "MalePan with  Self-locking counter nut M  6  Washer B  6,4 DIN 125 g 

shut-off"  DIN 985-6     

83-00-0131  99-20-1043  99-50-1147  

      

Electricf fencer 50/60Hz 220V Self-locking counter nut M  8   Wire rope 2mm galv 

  DIN 985-6    

91-00-1013  99-20-1064  99-50-1260  

      

Sensor AFS-01-60sec 90-250V Ship chain galv 5mm DIN 766 U-bolt cadm. cpl  8x25/W52/H69     

    Pipe 2"  

91-00-3905  99-50-0003  99-50-1420  

      

Hexagon head screw M  6x 16     S-hook 2" no 60/6x55 U-bolt galv 8x25/W34/H50 

DIN 933 8      

99-10-1067  99-50-0005  99-50-3003  

      

Hexagon head screw M 10x 30     Wire rope 3mm galv Winch 550kg CN for 

DIN 933 8      

99-10-1095  99-50-0013  99-50-3140  

      

Mushroom head square neck bolt  Cable clamp 3mm 1/8" galv  Angle 1780-40x40x4 galv 

M  6x 16   DIN 741    

99-10-1602  99-50-0014  99-50-3525  

      

Washer  6,4x30x1,5  galv Cable clamp 5mm 3/16" galv  Wire rope 5mm galv 

  similar DIN 7    

99-10-3953  99-50-0120  99-50-3700  

      

      

      



Page 16 

Strap 360mmx4,5     

      

99-50-3775      

      

Strap 100mmx2,5     

      

99-50-3835      

      

    Crank 1500mm hand operated for  

cable win      

99-50-9130      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

Male Feeding 



Page 17 

Pulley 1 7/8" 47,6mm plastic with  Impeller ASSY WLD Hopper  DR UNIT,MPF,120FPM,2.2KW 

suspen      

00-00-0313  10-01-0203  10-93-5042  

      

Pulley 3 1/2" 89mm cast iron    HPR, 1LN, 60#, susp, NAR CH -
old model of Duopan 

Cable lock AM 

without bearing      

00-00-1017  10-01-0210  11-00-3002  

      

Pulley 4 1/8" 105mm plastic  Leg-set for hopper RPM Restrictor, feed drop, orange     

    Duopan  

00-00-3006  10-92-3591  11-02-1253  

      

Breaker f/feed chain Extension column 240l for hopper  PAN ONLY PACK 12 PLASTIC 

  MPF min    

10-00-0025  10-93-3502  11-03-1007-U  

      

PIN,SHEAR,10PKG., (Duopan) Covering cap cpl for extension  Cylinder outer for "BP/MP/ 

  column MPF  RPM330/MalePan  

10-00-0068   10-93-3503  11-31-3514  

      

REDUCER LDY 37.3:1 LHBS Drive MPF 1-L, 0.75KW 400V,  Corner wheel with bush POM for 
corner RPM/Challenger 

  3Ph, 50Hz    

10-00-0373  10-93-5010  11-31-3746  

      

Drive-sprocket for Duopan feeding  Drive MPF 1-L 36m 1,10KW ccw  Hopper RPM 50l 1line-1way  

system  400V 3PH 50  wo/legs  

10-00-9393  10-93-5022  11-31-3751  

      

Hub Shear Pin Narrow SPKT 
(Drive yoke flange) -using for  

Drive MPF 1-L, 1.50KW 400V, 
3Ph, 50Hz 

WHEEL CORNER CHALL W/BRG 

V-belt drive      

10-00-9663  10-93-5032  15-00-0070  

      

      

      

Duopan 



Page 18 

Duopan 

Adapter ASSY 3" com Feed drop, sub assy, Poly Trogh,  Sensor MS-45R 220V 

  orange    

15-00-0171  15-19-3330  60-40-0654  

      

SHOE POWER C.O.M. Grille inner 14" Duo pan Hanger for drive MPF/RPM 

      

15-00-0308  15-19-3405  83-00-0231  

      

Corner, 90D, NAR, Hi Top, Duo Slide, TRGH, Plast, 3-Position  Channel section for hanger  

  Duopan  for drive  

15-10-5190  15-19-3410  83-00-0594  

      

Feed Chain, Narrow, Challenger PAN ASSY, PULLET Channel section 2000 for drive  

    RPM at fe  

15-15-5005  15-19-3422  83-03-0709  

      

DRIVE TROUGH ASSY,F/MPF 
Duo Pan : using for V-Belt drive 

PAN ASSY,BREEDER/PULLET Guide plate for drive RPM at feed-
channel 

      

15-19-0215  15-19-3424  83-03-0710  

      

CAP insl Plasr f/TRGH COUPLER F/TROUGH C-O-M Guide shoe cpl for RPM-drive  

    at feedchan  

15-19-3208  15-22-9025  83-03-0714  

      

GRILLE OUTER 14" DUO PAN HANGER, TROUGH, FD, C-O-M Adapter for feedchannel DP at  

    hopper RPM  

15-19-3307  15-24-0002  83-03-1373  

      

Pan 14"MED"V" w/safety latch  Tension spring 2x14x134 C  HOOK, CUP 4", 3/8" .306"  

orange  DIN 17223 galv  300/350/CTN  

15-19-3309  39-00-3096  86-00-0013  

      

      

      



Page 19 

TROUGH,C.O.M.,10'-4 HOLE Lifting eye bolt M 8 DIN 580 Self-locking counter nut M  6 DIN  

    985-6   

86-00-0216  99-10-1314  99-20-1043  

      

Electric fencer 50/60Hz 220V  Hexagon head screw M 6x 55     Self-locking counter nut M 8DIN  

wo/plug   DIN 558 g  985-6  

91-00-1013  99-10-1320  99-20-1064  

      

TIME, CONTROL, 24/48HR, 3-CH  Mushroom head screw M 8x 16  Washer  A  6,4x18x1,5 DIN 9021  

IS 115/230V  galv slot    

91-00-1189  99-10-3795  99-20-1170  

      

SW, HPR Level, 230 V, w/delay 
Shield (limit switch for Duo) 

Drilling screw 4,8x 16 DIN 7504-L Screw union PG 36 

      

91-HC-1300  99-10-3882  99-30-3001  

      

Hexagon head screw W 1/4"- Mushroom head screw M 6x 10  Cable - NYL 1,5 yellow 5/10KV 

20x2 1/2"  galv slot    

99-10-0101  99-10-3913  99-30-3401  

      

Hexagon nut M  8 galv DIN 934-8 Domed cap nut galv M 6 Wire rope 3mm galv      

      

99-10-1040  99-10-3960  99-50-0013  

      

Hexagon nut M  6 galv Weld nut W 1/4"-20 Cable clamp 3mm 1/8" galv  

    DIN 741  

99-10-1045  99-20-1014  99-50-0014  

      

Cross recessed countersunk  Washer A  8,4 DIN 125 galv Cable clamp 5mm 3/16" galv    

head scre    similar DIN 7  

99-10-1272  99-20-1026  99-50-0120  

      

      

      

Duopan 



Page 20 

Duopan 

Clamp for Anti Roost Cable   Tool Hand Ratch Come Alon 

      

99-50-0287    99-50-1361  

      

Spring for Anti Roost   Winch 550kg for mounting  

    at ceiling  

99-50-0288    99-50-3140  

      

ADJUSTER CABLE 1/8  "    Wire rope 5mm galv 

      

99-50-0401    99-50-3700  

      

Spring washer A 8 DIN 127-g   Crank 1500mm hand operated for  

    cable winch  

99-50-1063    99-50-9130  

      

Thimble 6mm for cable 5mm      

DIN 6899      

99-50-1077      

      

Washer  6,4x25x1,5 galv     

      

99-50-1140      

      

Wire rope 2mm galv     

      

99-50-1260      

      

Splint pin 5x25 DIN 94-ST-A2E     

      

99-50-1352      

      

      

      



Page 21 

Pulley 1 7/8" 47,6mm       Bend 3/4"fmx20mm PA  Hose band clip 3/4" 20- 32  

      

00-00-0313  30-00-3077  30-00-3709  

      

Sticker D/GB/F/RUS/E/PL:  Hose union 3/4"x19 brs flat  Water meter wo/contact 3/4" 6-
5000L/h R-T QN 2,5 

Drinker systems                          

00-00-1098  30-00-3122  30-00-3760  

      

Pulley 4 1/8" 105mm  Coupler cpl SST for nipple pipe 
laying 

Water meter wo/contact 3/4" 20-
5000L/h M-N QN 2,5 

Plastic with split 
strap 

     

00-00-3006  30-00-3025  30-00-3763  

      

Bracket for cable winch 340kg and 
hopper                     

Top-nipple orange L4024  Connecting union 3/4" for water 
meter (=1pair)         

      

11-31-3581  30-00-3414  30-00-3764  

      

Ball valve 1/2" m/fm brs   Nipple Top- 80/40-360  Sealing strip 12m for thread  

      

20-50-3472  30-00-3419  30-00-3846  

      

Angle bracket galv f/1tube  Gasket - rubber 11x20-1,7   Inspection glass for water filter  

  Extension pipe-
clamp 1/2"          

   

20-50-3716  30-00-3583  30-00-3874  

      

Hose high pressure 3/4"  Filter insert CFS cpl 3/4" for water 
filter 30-00-3671/3871 

Medicator   9-3400L/h 0,2-2,5% 
0,27-6,00 bar       

      

30-00-3051  30-00-3684  30-61-3240  

      

    

      

      

      

      

      

Watering System 



Page 22 

Pulley 1 7/8" 47,6mm plastic  Hopper MPF 280l maxi 1line-1way Feedtrough 3000 regular 1,2mm 

with suspen      

00-00-0313  10-93-3661  15-20-1001  

      

Pulley 3 1/2" 89mm cast iron  Hanger for feedtrough 3000     Feedtrough 3000 medium 1,2mm  

with bearin  regular/medium    

00-00-3005  10-93-3856  15-20-5002  

      

Pulley 4 1/8" 105mm plastic  DR UNIT,MPF,120FPM,1.1KW Leg PA f/coupler 1-L 0deg 

with spli      

00-00-3006  10-93-5022  15-21-9015  

      

Breaker f/feed chain  DR UNIT,MPF,120FPM,2.2KW Coupler wo/suspension eye  

    for suspended  

10-00-0025  10-93-5042  15-22-1006  

      

Drive -gear reversible Cable lock AM End cap grille FO  

      

10-00-9543  11-00-3002  15-35-0046  

      

Cup hook galv 120x22x7,8 Hanger for corner 90/135deg Feedtrough  620 Uni209/178 

      

10-93-1642  15-00-1005  38-90-3066  

      

Hopper MPF 110l 1line-1way Leg SST f/corner 90/135deg Guide plates with base plate for 
guide shoe SF/MPF 

      

10-93-3200  15-10-1008  38-91-3014  

      

Leg set cpl incl crank for Hopper  Feed chain Champion  Bracket T4 w/1 sheave  Baffle-Ma 

MPF/MPF mini       

10-93-3591  15-15-5001  60-10-1140  

      

      

      

Chain - Suspend 



Grill FO 43x89x1501 STW with 2  Hexagon head screw M  8x 16  Lifting eye nut M  8 DIN 582 g 

long. Wire  DIN 933 8.8     

81-71-4689  99-10-1046  99-20-1114  

      

Grille Fo-45*60 - 1469 with 2    
longit.wires for medium 

Hexagon head screw M 10x 30 
DIN 558 galv    

Ship chain galv 5mm DIN 766 

      

82-90-0087  99-10-1095  99-50-0003  

      

Hanger for drive MPF/RPM Hexagon head screw M10x16  S-hook 2" no 60/6x55 

  DIN 558    

83-00-0231  99-10-1287  99-50-0005  

      

Channel section for hanger  Lifting eye bolt M 8 DIN 580 Wire rope 3mm galv 

for drive      

83-00-0594  99-10-1314  99-50-0013  

      

Cover for corner 90DEG BD2000 Hexagon wood screw  8x 40  Cable clamp 3mm 1/8" galv  

  DIN 571-S  DIN 741  

83-00-4430  99-10-3749  99-50-0014  

      

Corner  90deg BD2000  Drilling screw 4,8x 16 DIN 7504-L Cable clamp 5mm 3/16" galv    

    similar DIN 7  

83-00-5966  99-10-3882  99-50-0120  

      

Time-clock digital FT-24 2-channel  Hexagon nut M 10 galv DIN 555    Thimble 6mm for cable 5mm  

w/seconds timing    DIN 6899  

91-40-1335  99-20-1029  99-50-1077  

      

Time-clock digital TC4-T10  Self-locking counter nut M  8   Tool Hand Ratch Come Alon 

1-channel w/s  DIN 985-6    

91-40-1345  99-20-1064  99-50-1361  

      

      

      

Page 23 

Chain - Suspend 



Page 24 

Washer  A 10,5x30x2,5 DIN 9021      

      

99-50-1483      

      

Winch 550kg CN for mounting      

ceiling      

99-50-3140      

      

Angle 1780-40x40x4 galv     

      

99-50-3525      

      

Corner wheel with bush POM for      

corner BD2000      

15-00-1001      

      

Wire rope 5mm galv     

      

99-50-3700      

      

Crank 1500mm hand operated for      

cable win      

99-50-9130      

      

Dowel  S 10 MEA     

      

99-98-3822      

      

    Shear pin 8x1.5x30steel 

      

99-50-3913      

      

      

      

Chain - Suspend 



Page 25 

Chain - Standing 

Breaker f/feed chain Feed chain Champion  Grille Fo-45*60 - 1469 with            
2 longit.wires for medium 

      

10-00-0025  15-15-5001  82-90-0087  

      

Drive -gear reversible Feedtrough 3000 regular 1,2mm Cover for corner 90DEG BD2000 

      

10-00-9543  15-20-1001  83-00-4430  

      

Foot f/MPF-drive Feedtrough 3000 medium 1,2mm  Corner  90deg BD2000  

      

10-93-3199  15-20-5002  83-00-5966  

      

Leg set cpl incl crank for Hopper 
MPF/MPF mini  

Leg PA f/coupler 1-L 0deg Grille FO 43x89, 1501 with 1 long. 
Wire for medium trough 

      

10-93-3591  15-21-9015  83-01-5031  

      

Hopper MPF 280l maxi 1line-1way Coupler f/trough 1-L wo/leg  Time-clock digital FT-24 2-channel  

    w/seconds timing  

10-93-3661  15-22-5008  91-40-1335  

      

DR UNIT,MPF,120FPM,1.1KW End cap grille FO  Hexagon head screw M 10x 30  

    DIN 558 galv          

10-93-5022  15-35-0046  99-10-1095  

      

DR UNIT,MPF,120FPM,2.2KW Guide plates with base plate for 
guide shoe SF/MPF 

Hexagon head screw M10x16  

    DIN 558  

10-93-5042  38-91-3014  99-10-1287  

      

Leg SST f/corner 90/135deg Grill FO 43x89x1501 STW with 2  Hexagon nut M 10 galv DIN 555     

  long. Wire    

15-10-1008  81-71-4689  99-20-1029  

      

      

      



Page 26 

Tool Hand Ratch Come Alon     

      

99-50-1361      

      

    Angle 40x40x4-1780 galv 

      

99-50-3525      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

Chain - Standing 



Page 27 

Fluxx Breeder GM  

Tube adapter for RPM330/FXB360   Locking slide FXB360 

      

11-31-3715    83-01-6345  

      

Feedpan cpl FXB360 for channel 
BB-rearing product. 

  Slide shut-off FXB360 

      

11-31-3800    83-02-5359  

      

Grille inner for FXB360     

      

83-01-6339      

      

Grille outer for FXB360     

      

83-01-6340      

      

Cylinder outer for FXB360     

      

83-01-6341      

      

Cylinder inner for FXB360     

      

83-01-6342      

      

Dish for FXB360     

      

83-01-6343      

      

Levelling ring FO for FXB360     

      

83-01-6344      

      

      

      



Medicator   9-3400L/h 0,2-5,0% 
0,27 - 6,00 bar 

Plug PE for rope clamp w/o nut  By-pass cpl 3/4" with connection 
PVC for medicator  

      

30-61-3245  30-61-3485  30-62-4003  

      

Breather revolving for end-set  Nut PE f/rope clamp   Water filter 3/4" standard w/
connect.material PVC & manom   

 cpl L4244      

30-61-3430  30-61-3486  30-62-4005  

      

Hose band clip SST 1/2" 12-22   Drip cup 1-arm with clamp bracket L  Pressure regulator L3200 without 
additional parts      

      

30-61-3473  30-61-3497  30-63-3600  

      

Profile alu for waterer 3m  Pressure red.+filter cpl FK06 
3/4"AA/1,5-6bar wo/manometer 

Suspension small for T-profile alu 
for L3200 

      

30-61-3480  30-61-3604  30-63-3601  

      

Suspension clip with insulator Nipple pipe 2980-09-Top-nipple Connection Branch for Nipple pipe 
22mm forL3200 

      

30-61-3482  30-61-3729  30-63-3603  

      

Clip POM for nipple pipe  Nipple pipe 2980-12-Top-nipple 
orange 

Breather tube 450mm for L3200   

      

30-61-3483  30-62-3607  30-63-3607  

      

Coupler half  80mm  Valve stop 3/4" with connection 
material PVC 

Hose nozzle for pressure regulator 
L3200                     

      

30-61-3484  30-62-4002  30-63-3609  

      

   

      

      

      

      

      

Watering System 

Page 28 



Page 29 

Washer  A  8,4x25x2,0  Rope Perlon 3mm white     O-ring  23,4x3,5 

DIN 9021 galv                               

37-80-2011  99-50-1004  30-63-3466  

      

Angular hose nozzle with  Washer  A 10,5x30x2,5  Cable clamp 3mm 1/8"  

swivel nut 1/2"   DIN 9021 galv   galv DIN 741  

81-71-0241  99-50-1483  99-50-0014  

      

Hexagon nut M  6 galv DIN 934-8     Pipe clamp 32-35mm S M8 galv     Bracket for pressure regulator 

      

99-10-1045  99-50-3035  30-63-3611  

      

Hexagon head screw M 10x 30  Winch 340kg CN for mounting at  Adaptor cpl for tube 3/4" over  

DIN 558 galv           ceiling or gable  nipple drinker  

99-10-1095  99-50-3095  83-00-3415  

      

Hexagon head screw M  6x 12 Wire rope 4mm galv Diaphragm large for pressure 

      

99-10-1100  99-50-3703  30-63-3482  

      

Hexagon head screw M  8x 10  Wire rope 5mm galv Diaphragm small for pressure 

DIN 558 galv                

99-10-1143  99-50-3700  30-63-3483  

      

Hexagon wood screw  8x 60 DIN  Transition piece cpl from square-
pipe to press.regulat.  

Dowel S 10 MEA  

571-ST galv         

99-10-3733  30-63-3460  99-98-3822  

      

Washer A  8,4 DIN 125 galv   O-ring  16,0x3,0 NBR 50 for pipe    

  clamp PVC     

99-20-1026  39-00-4204    

      

      

      

Watering System 



Page 30 

Kit set A ware parts kit for 2,5%   Gasket, in/out and Cyp No.16  

Part No.11850V   (010016S)   

81-03-0000   81-03-0020   

      

Kit set B (Kit A + Shaft No.51 for 
2,5%)  

 O-Ring (No.14 and 17) (212005V)  

Part no.194301F      

81-03-0001   81-21-2005   

      

Kit D, sucktion tube for 2,5%   MEDICATOR - 5%  

Part no.011463V      

81-03-0016   Kit A - Wear Parts Kit for 5%    

   (011852PV)   

O-ring Shaft No.17 for 2,5%  81-03-0022  

(212005VH)      

81-03-0018   Kit D - Suction tube Fitting Assy 
for 5% (011462V)  

 

      

Shaft No.51 only   81-03-0023  

Part no.194301D      

81-00-4301   Kit set B (Kit A + Shaft No.51 :5%    

    Part No.194301F   

Kit set H, Moter piston Assy no.9  81-03-0001  

Part No.11864      

81-03-0002   Shaft No.51 only   

   Part No.194301D   

Kit i2, Inlet/outlet adapter   81-00-4301  

 Part No.011054B     

81-03-0017    Ratio Adjustment sleeve No.61    

      

   194406P   

      

      

      

      

      

Medicator (Dosmatic) 



Page 31 

 432914 DA 75X-1 gear motor 24V 432960 DA 75A-3 plastic gear 

    

SAN  SAN  

    

432910 DA 75 motor brushes 432961 DA 75A-6 plastic gear 

432047 CL 75A-6 winch motor 24V     

60-43-2047  60-40-2910  SAN  

      

432953 DA 75 circuit board 24V R 432932 DA 75 gearwheel f. gear  520933 Wire spacer Ø51 x 5 

  motor 12/45    

60-43-2953  SAN  SAN  

      

432924 DA 75 switch 24V/230V 432919 DA 75X-3&6 gear  520920 Wire wheel 160/15.2 x  

  motor 24V  6 mm  

60-40-2924  SAN  SAN  

      

301130 Manual cable emergency  432933-02 CL 75 repair set f.  432089 Plug for drain valve 

switch  CL 75A-1    

SAN  SAN  SAN  

      

520940 Drahtseil+Knopf  432934-02 CL 75 repair set f. CL  432928-02 CL 75A cover complete  

3x10000 V2A  75A-3 & CL75A-6  24V  

SAN  SAN  SAN  

      

520941 Drahtseil+Knopf  345440 Felt packing for DA 75  

4x10000 V2A      

SAN  SAN    

      

432925 DA 75A wire pulley set 432959 DA 75A-1 plastic gear   

      

60-43-2925  SAN    

      

      

      

Linking - CL 75A   24V 



Page 32 

V-belt A88.(2246500) Left shutter bearings (2524300) WHEEL FOR CENTRAL PUL  

    05/97 (2472700)  

60-20-1249  82-90-0297  82-90-0349  

      

Safety mesh guard.(2251900) Right shutter bearing with spring.  Impeller for fan EM50 SST (5 
blades) (2515500) 

  (2524500)    

60-20-1102  82-90-0272  60-25-3047  

      

Connecting rod Left shutter bearing with spring.  Central shutter blade fork.incl bolt 
and nut M6 (2264900) 

  (2524700)    

2264800  82-90-0273  82-90-0384  

      

Knurled axle dia 6 x 30mm  Electic motor 1,00HP 230/400V 
50Hz (not assembled). 

PVC tie-rod with 10 holes 
(2455300) 

(2430600)      

82-90-0386  60-20-1072  82-90-0521  

      

Shutter blade 6/10 (2439100) Centrifugal system.(2511101) Hub EM50 (2511600) 

      

82-90-0294  60-20-1099  82-90-0355  

      

Central Shutter blade 12/10 with  Electic motor 1,50HP 230/400V 
50Hz (not assembled). 

Propeller central support 

holes (2439600)      

82-90-0295  60-20-3072  2473700  

      

Motor Slide for EM50 Motor pulley for EM50 for 1.5 HP 
380 V 3 PH 50 HZ 

Rubber grommet 

      

2441700  81-04-3477  2239600  

      

Right shutter bearings (2524100) Motor pulley for EM50 for 1.0 HP 
380 V 3 PH 50 HZ 

Oval plate 170 x 40 x 8mm 
(2263900) 

      

82-90-0296  81-04-3478  82-90-0199  

      

      

      

EM 50 



Page 33 

EM 50 

Central clips for meshes Washer Ø 8 mm "piane" Bolts M 6 x 16 mm "Viti TE M"  

    (2279100)  

2449100  2275700  82-90-0569  

      

Stop collar Ø 7mm (2268400) Washer Ø 8mm dentellate’ (2275100) Bolts M 8 x 25 mm 

      

82-90-0387  82-90-0570  2280600  

      

Nuts M 6 x 6 mm (2273400) Washer Ø 6 x 24 mm Pop rivets Ø 6.4 x 08 Tear Alum  

    (2271700)  

82-90-0381  2277000  82-90-0371  

      

Nuts M 6 x 5 mm (2270700) Self tapping hex screw Ø 6.3 x 
19mm (2278800) 

Threaded bushes M 8 long 
(2271100) 

      

82-90-0385  82-90-0215  82-90-0370  

      

Nuts M 8 Bolts M 6 x 30mm (2279500) Nut M 25 x 10 mm 

      

2273700  82-90-0707  2273600  

      

Nuts M 10 Bolts M 10 x 30 mm Waterproof distance (2472000) 

      

2274000  2282000  82-90-0571  

      

Washer Ø 10 mm Bolts M 8 x 16 mm "Viti M" Washer da 6 mm 

      

2275300  2280200  2275400  

      

Washer Ø 8 x 32 mm (2277100) Bolts M 8 x 55 mm (2278000) Cap cover nut with hole (2264500) 

      

82-90-0428  82-90-0482  82-90-0427  

      

      

      



Page 34 

Threaded bushes M 8 short      

(2270800)      

82-90-0388      

      

Long warning sticker     

      

2262500      

      

Short warning sticker     

      

2262600      

      

Cockade sticker     

      

2262400      

      

    Safety kit PL CE 50 for EM  

(2655605)      

82-90-0352      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

EM 50 



Page 35 

EMC 50 

V-belt Ax49. (2245200) Right shutter bearing with spring  Cover plates (2446800) 

  (2524501)    

99-50-1073  82-90-0189  82-90-0094  

      

Safety mesh guard.(2252550) Left shutter bearing with spring PVC tie-rod with 10 holes  

  (2524701)  (2455300)  

60-25-3042  82-90-0190  82-90-0521  

      

Shutter blade 6/10 (2439100) Electic motor 1,00HP 230/400V 
50Hz (not assembled). 

Propeller central support 

      

82-90-0294  60-20-1072  2451500  

      

Central Shutter blade 12/10 with  Electic motor 1,50HP 230/400V 
50Hz (not assembled). 

Diffuser support  (2447050) 

holes (2439600)      

82-90-0295  60-20-3072  60-25-3044  

      

Motor slide for standard motor. Centrifugal system.(2510900) Diffuser sector (2446950) 

      

2446300  60-25-3099  60-25-3043  

      

Hub for EMC50 (2520300) WHEEL FOR CENTRAL PUL  Short central support 

  05/97 (2472700)    

82-90-0350  82-90-0349  2436000  

      

Right shutter bearings (2524101) Impeller for fan EMC50 SST (3  Left short shutter blade 6/10 Dx  

  blades) 2515300  (2441501)  

82-90-0187  60-25-3048  82-90-0198  

      

Left shutter bearings (2524301) Side Panel (2435300) Right short shutter blade 6/10 Sx  

    (2441500)  

82-90-0188  82-90-0670  82-90-0544  

      

      

      



Page 36 

Ring (used together with chain)  Bolt M 6 x 60 mm Central shutter blade fork  

2277500    (2446600)  

82-90-0218  2277600  82-90-0379  

      

Chain (used together with ring)  Bolt M 4 x 35 mm SST (2282101) Stop collar Ø 7mm (2268400) 

2261800      

82-90-0219  82-90-0216  82-90-0387  

      

Pinion Z12 (2446700) Self locking nut M4 x 35  SST  Nuts M 6 x 6 mm (2273400) 

  (2281901)    

82-90-0221  82-90-0217  82-90-0381  

      

Metal connecting rod (2473900) V-Ring (2268401) Nuts M 6 x 5 mm (2270700) 

      

82-90-0382  82-90-0383  82-90-0385  

      

Pinion support (2446500) Grower 6 mm (2277700) Nuts M 8 

      

82-90-0095  82-90-0380  2273700  

      

Pinion axle 6 x 60 mm (2260900) Grower 8 mm (2277600) Nuts M 10 

      

82-90-0220  83-90-0426  2274000  

      

Stop collar 6 mm (2268300) Washer Ø 6 x 18 mm Washer Ø 10 mm 

      

82-90-0222  2276400  2275300  

      

Bolt M 8 x 20 mm Oval plate 170 x 40 x 8mm  Washer Ø 8 x 32 mm (2277100) 

  (2263900)    

2280400  82-90-0199  82-90-0428  

      

      

      

EMC 50 



Page 37 

EMC 50 

Washer Ø 8 mm "piane" Bolts M 6 x 16 mm "Viti TE M"  Cap cover nut with hole (2800601) 

  (2279100)    

2275700  82-90-0569  82-90-0600  

      

Washer Ø 8 mm "dentellate"  Bolts M 8 x 25 mm Waterproof distance (2472000) 

(2275100)      

82-90-0570  2280600  82-90-0571  

      

Washer Ø 6 x 24 mm Pop rivets Ø 6.4 x 08 Tear Alum  Nut M 25 x 10 mm 

  (2271700)    

2277000  82-90-0371  2273600  

      

Self tapping hex screw Ø 6.3x 
19mm (2278800) 

Threaded bushes M 8 long 
(2271100) 

  

      

82-90-0215  82-90-0370    

      

Bolts M 6 x 30mm (2279500) Threaded bushes M 8 short    

  (2270800)    

82-90-0707  82-90-0388    

      

Bolts M 10 x 30 mm Long warning sticker   

      

2282000  2262500    

      

Bolts M 8 x 16 mm "Viti M" Short warning sticker   

      

2280200  2262600    

      

Bolts M 8 x 55 mm (2278000) Cockade sticker   

      

82-90-0482  2262400    

      

      

      



Page 38 

Air Inlet - CL 1211  

433111 CL 1211 flange inlet 11cm 433904 DA1200 long spring  433905 DA 1200 lock spring  

  14.3x92.3  9 x 48  

60-44-3111  60-43-3904  SAN  

      

Rack and Pinion 433025 DA1200 set/screws  433906 DA 1200 open.spring  

  x10 f.net  8.2x55  

 60-43-3025  SAN  

      

526053 CL 1200 flap 522007 DA1200 Clamp for pull rod 433907 DA 1200 open.spring  

    8.2x71  

60-40-6053 60-41-2006  SAN  

      

526021 DA 1200 flap 413046 String clip 2-3 mm plastic 433911 DA 1200 angle brace  

    for spring  

SAN SAN  SAN  

      

560192 DA 1200 operation kit 560195 DA 1200 operation set w.  433039 DA 1200 extension  

  long U-shackle  rod 240 mm  

81-02-9208 SAN  SAN  

      

433909 DA 1200 string + clip 433012 DA 1200 short air  433015 DA 1200 net coarse  

  dir. baffle  65x20  

SAN 60-43-3012  60-44-3015  

      

522940 Nylon string 3x650 mm 433013 Long air direct. baffle  433016 DA 1200 net 

  w. side pl.    

SAN 60-43-3013  60-44-3016  

      

433903 DA200 short spri. 4.3x65.3 433014 DA 1200 baffle plate   

      

81-01-4548 60-43-3014    

      

      

      



Page 39 

 434090 Screws for swivel  405908 Wire clamp for swivel arm 

shutter    

SAN  SAN  

    

357700 Screw 6x25 PH TOR 432053 DA 74 coupl.f. swivel  

X 25 A2-70  shutter  

60-40-7600  SAN  

      

432075 CL 74AV swivel sh.  432958 DA 74A push button etc. 434450 DA600 chimney long-storm  

motor unit    stabilization  

60-43-2075  81-04-9848  SAN  

      

432085 CL 74A swivel sh. motor  522752 Shaft for swivel shutter 434901 DA 600 joint fittings, etc 

unit on/off  - short     

60-43-2085  SAN  SAN  

      

432085 CL 74A swivel sh. motor  522750 Shaft for swivel shutter  

unit 0-10 V  - long    

60-43-2077  81-03-3680    

      

434005 DA 600 bell mouth 432056 Universal kit f. plastic   

  swivel shutter    

60-40-4005  60-43-2056    

      

434212 DA 600 swivel shutter  434088 DA 600 arm f.sw.sh  

black      

60-40-4212  SAN    

      

560607 DA600/800 screws for  504860 Arm, long f/DA swivel  

bell mouth  shutter     

SAN  SAN    

      

      

      

Air Outlet - CL 600 



Page 40 

Air Outlet - DA 600 

  525007 Fan blade 625/5-10/45/PA 

445007 DA 600-1 fan 230V on/off   

SAN  SAN  

445053 DA 600-2A fan 230V   

SAN 445901 DA 600-1 motor 230V with  

condensator  445003 DA 600-3 fan 230V 

60-40-5003  SAN  

      

229311 M-capacitor 20 mF  775081DA 600-2A motor 230V 0.22  

    w. condensator  

SAN    SAN  

      

229313 M-capacitor 10mF  445903 DA 600-3 motor 230V with  

    condensator  

SAN    SAN  

      

229302 M-capacitor 12,5 uF 400v  520250 Suspension for fan   

    Grundfos  

SAN    SAN  

      

345094 Rubber suspension f.   524099 Socket compl. f/Grundfos  

DA 600& 800 fan    Engine  

SAN    SAN  

      

525001 DA 600-1 fan blade   370067 Connection box  

625/10-10/50/PA    104x104x46  

SAN    SAN  

      

525010 Fan blade 625/10-10/35/     

PAG      

SAN      

      

      

      



Page 41 

Climate Control - Viper 2330 flex EN 

  347330 Keyboard foil ViperCompu  

  264x330mm  

  SAN  

    

 134729 4 screws f. top part - front 

    

135635 Viper 2330 flex EN   SAN  

      

134936 Viper CPU module incl.   280008 Fuse 5x20 mm. T8A 

display      

61-00-0219    60-42-0008  

      

134933 Basic module 10RL MK2  132233 Euro Matic data net module 

      

60-43-4901    60-40-2233  

      

134714 I/O module 10RL     

8AI 8AO      

60-43-4714      

      

134941 Set for installation in     

more levels      

SAN      

      

134702-02 MC 235/Viper speed     

controller 6.8 A      

SAN      

      

135703 Power supply 24 V 3A     

      

61-00-0210      

      

      

      



Page 42 

 313209 Female connector 3 pole    

5.08mm    

SAN    

    

313195 Female connector 5 pole    

5.08mm    

SAN    

    

134800-02 AC 3-T alarm incl. of  280002 Fuse 5x20 mm. T2A   

add-on box     

60-43-4800 60-42-0002    

      

134801 Alarm basic module type 1   140200 DOL 12 temperature  

  sensor    

60-43-4801  60-40-0200    

      

134802 Alarm panel complete     

      

60-43-4802      

      

134803 Battery 12V 4.5 A     

      

60-43-4803      

      

134804 Alarm-5 detachable adjust      

m.knobs 15mm      

SAN      

      

134805 Alarm - on-off switch     

      

SAN      

      

      

      

Alarm - AC 3-T 



Page 43 

Heaters 

Emergency opening Curt-O-Matic XFMR240V/24V40VA50/60PN_W  LP Gas Valve - GAS VLV HW 
Elect LP CR8205A (3004-0100) 

  (3008-2258)    

60-43-2102  81-03-0010  81-03-0100  

      

HK-HP-RP-OO (6650-0433)                 
(installation kit includes Hose  

VLV Brs ball 1/2NPTX1/2JIE f/m    
(1009-1500)  

Large Cabinet Heater Blower Assem-
bly 240V 50Hz (6401-1346) :Large  

and Regulator)     heater blower  

66-50-0433  81-03-0011  81-03-1346  

      

Large cabinet Heater Burber assembly 
(SS-225XL Burner Painted:64011309) 

NIPPLE 1/2 Close blk SWTCH Micro with sail levr V3L 

      

81-03-0004  81-03-0012  81-03-1740  

      

MODULE Blk 230V/50Hz GV    HOSE Gas LP 10' (1010-1317) /SS-40 Gas vlv assy NG HW           

Inducr    (6401-2869)   

81-03-0005  81-03-0013  81-03-4999  

      

SS-XL XFMR 240V/24V40VA 
50/60 (6410-2908) - Transformer 

FTNG Pipe BRASS FITTING        
(1021-2501) 

1.25 "FLAME SENSOR PROBE 
(3003-1320) 

      

81-03-0006  81-03-0014  81-04-0001  

      

REG Gas LP preset  13.25" WC /SS-XL-S-C Ctrl plt complt            IGNTR 24vac Mini  2.5" Hot 

  (6401-5004)    

81-03-0007  81-03-0015  81-04-0002  

      

TSTAT TDISC 60T15 320D Air-
strm:3005-0107 (Overload  

FUSE 10 AMP 1/4X1-1/4 fst act   

of heater)      

81-03-0008  81-03-0025    

      

Thermostate of heater (Water 
Tight Plastic Thermostate:  

MTR Fasco 1/3HP 230V 50 HZ 
(3017-3076) 

  

6614-2290)      

81-03-0009  81-03-0028    

      

      

      



Page 44 

Bracket for returning egg belt Downgate dia 150 K150 Wire ring automatic/True-ring  

    Galfan  

00-00-3562  25-16-3220  37-00-0035  

      

Egg belt  92mm white PP Nipple pipe 4796-16-screw-50  Tension spring dia 18x99 

  200/403 UV    

00-00-4708  30-00-3192  37-76-3812  

      

Idler roller egg belt rigid Flange bearing cast iron  Spring plate 200mm 

  dia25 4holes    

00-00-4950  30-00-3576  37-80-1063  

      

Drive-gear reversible Endpiece for driptrough Chain joint 3/4"x7/16" 

      

10-00-9543  30-00-3576  37-80-2032  

      

Washer PP-black 19x8,5-6 Driptrough 4020mm Flange bearing cast iron 

      

15-00-3711  30-00-3666  37-80-2074  

      

Segment 150/15deg Coupler f/driptrough Chain link cranked 3/4" 

      

25-16-3034  30-00-3676  37-80-2080  

      

Starter auger S150 End-set nipple pipe upper tier  Rod  5x5000 galv 

  EV/UV/C50    

25-16-3120  30-61-3190  37-81-1004  

      

Boot for rigid auger M150 End-set nipple pipe per tier  Threaded rod M 10x 235 

  EV/UV/C500    

25-16-3125  30-61-3195  37-90-3303  

      

      

      

Layer 



Page 45 

Layer 

Scraper cpl HD PU per tier KB Bracket POM for separating wire  Bracket PP for V-trough 

140/EV500AV  mesh UV    

37-90-3370  38-40-0023  38-40-0093  

      

Fork head M 10 cpl Bracket POM for rod 5mm Bracket for footrail 65 

      

37-90-3728  38-40-0024  38-40-0094  

      

Pressure roller D35xD98-100 Fastener POM for cage front UV Lower support for manure  

    belt 1040  

37-92-3709  38-40-0025  38-40-0110  

      

Shaft 35x1147 KB140 f/pressure  Foot adjustable M 12x130 Connection profile UV500A/550a 

roller       

37-92-3786  38-40-0034  38-40-0111  

      

Gear 15t-b25   PA f/drive man  Holder for foot M12x130 UV Cross connection UV500A/550/a 

rem HD/rg      

37-93-3713  38-40-0035  38-40-0118  

      

Gear 25t-b25 PA f/drive man  Press button POM for footrail UV Support for manure belt 1040  

rem HD    UV500A/550/  

37-93-3715  38-40-0066  38-40-0119  

      

Support for manure belt 940  Manure belt 940x1,0 UV500/500a Shaft UV550/a/500A Idler roller  

UV500/a    with cha  

38-40-0019  38-40-0079  38-40-0164  

      

Side rail 2412 UV Footrail 2412-65 UV Manure belt 1040x1,0  

    UV500A/550/550a  

38-40-0020  38-40-0082  38-40-0179  

      

      

      



Page 46 

Extension PA6.6 for separating 
wire mesh UV500A/550a-65 

Chain wheel 3/8-25t-b20 single w/
ball be 

Feed level slide  

      

38-40-0284  38-73-3440  38-91-3692  

      

Extension PA6.6 for separating 
wire mesh UV500/a-65 

Bar for elevator chain 311mm with 
sheet 

Pressure plate 

      

38-40-0284  38-87-3000  38-91-3693  

      

Back cage wire mesh UV (ZnAl) Feedtrough 620 Uni209/178 Connection channel 3000/250  

    E 95  

38-40-0295  38-90-3066  38-92-3877  

      

Bottom wire grille 1206 1"x1,5 Chain wheel 3/4-11t-b35 double Tube for transfer elevator B 

      

38-40-0343  38-91-3001  38-94-3369  

      

Separating wire mesh UV550/a Chain wheel 3/4-36t-b25 single Egg transfer wheel 1-sided cpl 

      

38-40-0344  38-91-3002  38-94-3372  

      

Cross connection UV500A/550/a Chain wheel 3/4-12t-b40 double Egg grating upper tier Q 311  

    EV/CB  

38-40-0422  38-91-3004  38-94-3389  

      

Pipe 3/8"x1100 UV500A/550/a  Chain wheel 3/4-18t-b25 single Egg grating upper tier Q 453 

Idler roller      

38-40-0452  38-91-3053  38-94-3390  

      

Connection for auger K150 onto Guide shoe 2mm for feedtrough 9427 3339 

      

38-40-0481  38-91-3684  38-94-3393  

      

      

      

Layer 



Page 47 

Layer 

Chain wheel 3/8-48t-b20 single  V-scraper rh EV500AV Bracket PA6 f/return.belt 95mm 

PA (CPL)      

38-94-3435  39-00-3161  39-00-3617  

      

Chain wheel 3/8-48t-b20 single  V-scraper lh EV500AV Scraper cpl rg PU per tier KB 

PA (haft)    140/EV500AV  

38-94-3436  39-00-3162  39-00-3692  

      

Shear pin 3x25 steel Roller 60x23-50 PP Connection tube dia 5mm PA 

      

38-94-3503  39-00-3230  39-00-3730  

      

Pedestal bearing sheet metal  Spacer 29x23-22 PP Drive roller rg KB140 Dia108 x  

dia 20    1026/shaft  

38-94-3514  39-00-3246  39-00-3741  

      

Pressure roller PA D23xD57-107 Bracket for connector channel  Roller chain 1/2" 48l 

  outer AP    

38-94-3519  39-00-3266  39-00-4030  

      

Housing for flange bearing Insulator EV/UV Angle post lh 4t EV Idler roller  

    with ch  

38-94-3579  39-00-3279  39-00-4044  

      

Ball bearing with tension ring Supporting plate for corner EV Angle post rh 4t EV Idler roller  

    with ch  

38-94-3607  39-00-3526  39-00-4045  

      

Shaft 20x850 w/keyway stand w/2  Supporting profile f/drive MPF 4t  U-rail HD 

set coll  EV/UV    

38-94-3655  39-00-3607  39-00-4111  

      

      

      



Page 48 

Eye bolt M10x120 Idler roller  Mini-drive 0,37KW 400V 50Hz  Coupler f/feedtrough pluggable 

with chain  Curve couv.    

39-00-4112  57-05-3510  83-00-0842  

      

Guide plate lh Idler roller with 
chain 

Mot-g 1,5 230/400 50 FB.500103 
for drive cross manure removal 

Return wheel cpl 

      

39-00-4113  71-51-3400  83-00-1271  

      

Guide plate rh Idler roller with 
chain 

Power shaft for elevator EV/UV cpl 
with 55Nw/o pusher 

Feed slide for RPM 

      

39-00-4114  81-03-4420  83-00-1450  

      

Chain wheel 1/2"-14t-b17,5 dbl Mot-g 2.2 240/415 50 for Drive  Feedtrough 2412 pluggable  

  elevation unit  ccw EV/UV  

39-00-4115  81-04-0151  83-00-4344  

      

Chain wheel 1/2"-14t-b17,5 sgl Roller Chain 3/8" w/lenghtend 
bolts f/elev chain 42 bars 

Bracket POM upper for  separating 
wire 

      

39-00-4116  81-04-7190  83-00-6869  

      

Detent pawl with pin Support for feedtrough pluggable Drive roller dia 20x100 without  

    drivin  

39-00-4117  83-00-0262  83-00-7600  

      

Drive chain wheel for drive HD Supporting rail 2412 for feed-  Clutch drive ring for dosing wheel  

  trough pl  2 com, f/elevetor  

57-05-0000  83-00-0271  83-00-9235  

      

Drive chain wheel for inter-mediate   Bracket for supporting rail Bar for elavator chain ABS 

drive       

57-05-0003  83-00-0294  83-01-1387  

      

      

      

Layer 



Page 49 

Layer 

Drive roller HDEV550 98 Dai 
159x1026/shaft 25x1229 

    

      

83-01-7155      

      

Locking pin POM for bar for      

elevator chain      

83-02-2239      

      

Mot-g 0,75 230/400 50 22r Shaft      

35x56      

90-00-3831      

      

Spring type straight 5x30     

      

99-50-1286      

      

Shear pin 8x1.5x30steel     

      

99-50-3913      

      

Splint pin 5x35 DIN 94     

      

99-50-3921      

      

Flange bearing cast iron dia25      

2hole      

99-98-4701      

      

    Roller chain 3/4" 

      

99-98-8144      

      

      

      



Page 50 

Rainmaker 

 Hose band clip 3/4” 20-32 W2/9mm T– piece for top-profile PVC 

    Rainmaker  

  30-00-3709  60-05-1162  

      

 Bracket 2,00mm for top-profile Top-profile 100/150x3000 PVC 

  Rainmaker  Rainmaker  

  60-05-1107  62-00-3500  

      

Socket   63mm PVC NP16 Retainer PVC for Pad 150/6” Coupler for top-profile PVC 

  Rainmaker  Rainmaker  

20-50-1051  60-05-1108  62-00-3503  

      

Elbow 90deg PVC 63mm 2x stick- Coupler for driptrough PVC  Driptrough 3000 PVC  

on sleeve PN16  Rainmaker   Rainmaker   

20-50-1052  60-05-1112  62-00-3505  

      

Pipe 63x3,00-5000 PVC Din End piece  for driptrough PVC Cover for driptrough 150/500 

8061/62 NP10  Rainmaker  PVC Rainmaker  

20-50-1066  60-05-1116  62-00-3508  

      

Elbow 45deg PVC 63mm 2x stick - Float valve 3/4” “Megaflow Topaz” Driptrough 2500 PVC Rainmaker 

on sleeve PN16  Incl. gasket kit    

20-50-3714  60-05-1121  62-00-3525  

      

Hose 3/4” yellow Side plate lh top SST RM 150 Supply unit RM 500mm PVC 

      

30-00-3051  60-05-1140  62-00-3526  

      

Hose nozzle orange 3/4” fm cpl   
w/swivel nut & gasket  

Side plate lh bottom SST RM 150 Bracket 3,00mm SST for drip-
trough Rainmaker 

      

30-00-3070  60-05-1141  83-02-9984  

      

      

      



Page 51 

Pipe 50x2,40-5000 PVC NP10 Ball valve  63mm PVC NP16 Centrifugal pump Euroswim 50m 
220-203V 50Hz up to  

    12m pad length  

99-40-3730  99-40-3987  62-00-3605  

      

Socket    50mm  PVC NP16 Adapter nipple 50/63 x 1 1/2m PVC Side plate rh top SST 

   with hexagon  RM 150  

99-40-3733  99-40-4015  60-05-1142  

      

Reducing bush 50od x 20id  PVC Table duct 1 3/4”m x 40/50 PVC Side plate rh bottom SST 

NP16    RM 150  

99-40-3737  99-40-4042  60-05-1143  

      

Elbow 90deg PVC 50mm 2x stick -  Adaptor socket 63/50 x 2” Victaulic T-Piece 63x50Ax63 PVC 

On sleeve PN16  Tube PVC NP10    

99-40-3739  99-40-4043  99-40-3799  

      

T-piece 63 x 50od x 63 PVC NP16 Table duct 1 1/4”m x 32 PVC with  

  Clamping nut    

99-40-3799  99-40-4093    

      

Reducing socket 75/63 x 50 PVC Cap 1 1/4” PVC  

NP16      

99-40-3748  99-40-4094    

      

Hose nozzle 22-20 PVC RP-Centrifugal pump type AV200-
2DN-S up to 30m pad length 

 

      

99-40-3829  99-95-4149    

      

Ball valve   50mm PVC NP16 Centrifugal pump Euroswim 100m 
220-230V  50Hz up to 

 

  30m pad length    

99-40-3986  66-00-3610    

      

      

      

Rainmaker 



Page 52 

Colony Nest 

Extension for main post ZAM for  Rack 1E double welded BD-C2+ Cable clamp 8mm 5/16” galv.  

nest BD-C    DIN 741  

83-06-1181  83-00-8774  99-50-0090  

      

Extension for main post SST for  Cross brace SST for nest dbl for lb Rod 8x5000 

nest BD-C  -height>700mm    

83-06-1186  83-06-1187  37-46-3708  

      

Stand base adjustable M12x140  Spacer bolts 6.4x10-34 long  First plate 1206 BD-C2+ 

PA/SST compl.  NAT-AZ-a    

37-97-4317  83-00-6827  83-00-7099  

      

Holding plate stainless steel in ex-
tensions 

Side rail 2412 BD - C2+ Rocker for non-rest BD-C2+ 

NAT/BD-C2+      

83-01-3155  83-02-3865  83-00-3620  

      

Dual diagonal beam for roof panel Egg channel 1206 PP E500 BD-C Cover 2412 fixed compl. for roof  

    BD-C2+  

83-00-5686  83-03-2842  83-00-5732  

      

Dual mounting for first profile  Longitudinal mounting 1206 for egg 
channel PP BD-C2+ 

Cover 1206 tiltable cpl for roof - 
excl. curtain  

BD-C2+      

83-00-5687  83-04-2574  83-03-2454  

      

Stand base adjustable M12x140  Mounting bracket Curtain 500x380 for nest Bd-C2+ 

PA/SST compl.      

37-97-4317  83-04-2575  83-01-0339  

      

Sleeve PA6 for 1” pipe Egg belt 500mm white–KB PP 
1,3mm/12 rows a 20mm punched  

Fastening button PA6.6 for nest 
curtain 

  double nest 1&2 tiers    

36-00-6206  83-00-5365  83-01-5968  

      

      

      



Page 53 

Plastic partition wall insertable for 
welded rack BD-C2+ 

Rear wall 1206 PP per egg    
channel BD-C2+ 

 

      

83-01-3769  83-00-5740    

      

Dual partition panel closed at top 
for terminal partition wall BD-C2+ 

Hook PA on nest rear wall BD-C2  

      

83-01-4168  83-01-7442    

      

Dual partition panel for terminal 
partition wall BD-C2+ 

Plastic flooring 1k 1200x600  

      

83-01-4988  83-00-1222    

      

Wire rope 1mm special steel with  Diagonal strut under nest  

tension spring      

83-00-7148  83-01-7823    

      

Tiltable bottom cpl. BD-C2+ Approach grating 2412 per tier 
nest BD-C double 

 

      

83-01-1388  36-00-6050    

      

Traction rope 750lg 1.5mm SST    

with 2 tappets       

83-02-1984      

      

Bearing shell PA cpl. for winding of 
wire BD-C2+/Nat-Nova 

  

      

36-00-6240      

      

Foot rail 1206 cpl. profiled per nest    

hole BD-C2+      

83-02-8345      

      

      

      

Colony Nest 



Page 54 

Weighing indicator WA991 without 
tip jack  

  Time-clock digital TC4-T10 1-
channel w/seconds timing 

      

20-00-3364    91-40-1345  

      

Magnetic contact system for Silo    Tele - Magnetic 

scale ALS 2,3      

20-44-1301    99-00-1467  

      

Sensor f/humidity   Junction box IP55 standard 

      

60-70-3051    99-30-3105  

      

Temperature sensor TH     

      

60-70-3052      

      

Battery 24V for ACA -1N     

      

81-04-0000      

      

Limit switch KIN-N40AS/015-L3      

incl. 3mtr      

91-00-3774      

      

Thermostat AMDR      

      

91-00-3904      

      

Sensor MS-45R with union     

      

91-00-3985      

      

      

      

Special Parts 



Director of Sales 

Marcus Jones 

0427 601 605 

marcusj@cefn.com.au 

 

Regional Manager—Victoria, Southern NSW, WA, SA 

Steven Clohesy 

0427 733 141 

steven@stockyardindustries.com 

 

Territory  Sales Representative - Victoria & Southern NSW 

Cameron Ross 

0488 045 388 

cameron@stockyardindustries.com 

 

Regional Manager - Queensland & Northern NSW 

Joe Oliveira 

0437 322 446 

joe@stockyardindustries.com 

 

Territory  Sales Representative  

Tin Phung 

0400 075 193 

tin@stockyardindustries.com 

 

Technical Manager 

Shane Daykin 

0427 164 705 

shane@stockyardindustries.com  

 

View our Terms and Conditions  

HTTP://WWW.STOCKYARDINDUSTRIES.COM/TERMS-CONDITIONS 

HEAD OFFICE 
54 King St, Clifton QLD 4361 

AUSTRALIA 
 

EMAIL: sales@stockyardindustries.com 
FAX: 07 46973532  -  PHONE: 07 46973344 

 

mailto:marcusj@cefn.com.au
mailto:steven@stockyardindustries.com
mailto:shem@stockyardindustries.com
mailto:paul@stockyardindustries.com
mailto:paul@stockyardindustries.com
mailto:shane@stockyardindustries.com




HEAD OFFICE 
54 King St, Clifton QLD 4361 

AUSTRALIA 
 

EMAIL: sales@stockyardindustries.com 
FAX: 07 46973532  -  PHONE: 07 46973344 

 


